
 
Rakvere linna lahtised kergejõustiku MV 

22.06.2010, Rakvere 
 
TD-kaugus 
1 Tuuli Vooglaid 02.10.2000 Nõmme KJK 4.31 
2 Brenda Brigitta Vetik 02.05.1999 RG 4.23 
3 Christiina Kiin 13.10.1999 SK Altius 4.15 
4 Kristiina Velleste 10.04.1999 SkK Altius 3.77 
 
TB-200mtj 
1 Getter Marie Lemberg 25.02.1992 TÜASK 29,59 +3,8 
2 Rahel Kallas 19.01.1996 RG 34,95 +3,8 
3 Birgit Neeme 22.09.1996 Tamsalu G 37,10 +3,8 
 Egle Rebane 15.02.1995 RRG DNF 
 
TA-oda 
1 Marii Uduvee 16.04.1993 RRG 40.39 
2 Laura Liisa Lankei 15.02.1994 Vike 35.32 
3 Katre Eenpõllu 06.03.1993 SK Fortis 28.66 
va Lea Saapar 22.03.1983 ViKe 39.47 
va Sigrid Tiikjärv 05.06.1988 Vike 35.68 
va Evelin Aasamäe 12.01.1987 SK Fortis 32.88 
 
TC-kuul 
1 Ketter Kõre 06.06.1997 Tamsalu G 10.31 
2 Laura Kallas 09.06.1997 RG 9.45 
3 Hanna-Friida Konks 10.04.1997 SK Fortis 8.95 
4 Eleri Etverk 1998 RRG 8.56 
5 Veronica Ivanov 1998 RRG 8.54 
6 Elis-Helen Starkopf  Nõmme KJK 8.12 
7 Liis Vettik 11.04.1997 Tamsalu G 6.76 
va Cätlyn Okas 21.02.1995 Tamsalu G 9.92 
 
PD-kõrgus 
1 Mihkel Holzmann 22.02.1999 Rakvere 1.30 
2 Tanel Ojasaar 06.11.2000 Simuna kool 1.20 
3 Sander Timm 24.03.1999 Sõmeru 1.20 
4 Robin Sapar 26.09.2001 RRG 1.10 
5 Kert Arviste 28.04.2000 Tamsalu G 1.05 
6 Kevin Lomp 07.12.2000 Tamsalu G 1.05 
7 Gustav Lankei 2001 Kadrina 1.05 
8 Jürgen Lankei 2001 Kadrina 0.90 
 
PC-kõrgus 
1 Martin Moldan 09.01.1998 RRG 1.50 
2 Andre Tammaru 31.01.1998 Tamsalu G 1.30 
 
PA-110mtj 
1 Ivo Orav 04.11.1993 Pärnu Kalev 15,14 +2.0 
2 Jarmo Harjakas 07.08.1994 SK Altius 15.43 +2,0 
3 Sten Uduste 03.04.1993 Vike 16,21 +2,0 
4 Aimur Takk 24.05.1993 Vike 16,52 +1,3 
 Ranno Tasane 12.11.1993 SK Altius DQ 
 
PB-110mtj 
1 Taavi Tšernjavski 04.03.1995 Kuusalu SK 15.48 +3.2 
2 Eerik Kaljaspolik 31.08.1995 Pärnu Kalev 15.77 +2,4 
3 Siim Nurges 28.08.1995 Pärnu Kalev 16.59 +2,4 
4 Andre Väinma 29.12.1995 Vike 17.77 +2,4 
5 Kaupo Saarmann 12.01.1996 Tamsalu G 17.97 +1,2 
6 Taavi Kilki 28.07.1995 Vike 18.47 +1,2 
 Rickard Kruusberg 27.09.1995 SK Fortis DQ 
 Mihkel Reinkubjas 12.12.1996 Vike DQ 



TB-oda 
1 Cätlyn Okas 21.02.1995 Tamsalu G 32.73 
2 Ketter Kõre 06.06.1997 Tamsalu G 27.13 
3 Birgit Neeme 22.09.1996 Tamsalu G 20.66 
 
TA-100mtj 
1 Laura-Maria Oja 29.05.1994 Pärnu Kalev 13.95 +1,3 
2 Andra Mihkelson 23.02.1994 TÜASK 15.22 +1,3 
3 Elenor Koemets 02.09.1994 TÜASK 15,62 +1,3 
4 Helen Loik 22.02.1994 Nõmme KJK 15.64 +1,3 
5 Laura-Liisa Lankei 15.02.1994 Vike 15.94 +1,6 
6 Gerli Gritsenko 29.12.1993 Nõmme KJK 16,31 +1,6 
7 Katre Eenpõllu 06.03.1993 SK Fortis 16.53 +1,6 
 
PC-100m 
1 Martin Moldau 09.01.1998 RRG 13.85 +2,5 
2 Andre Tammaru 31.01.1998 Tamsalu G 14.49 +2,5 
 
TD-pall 
1 Kristiina Velleste 10.04.1999 SK Altius 35.30 
2 Brenda Brigitta Vetik 02.05.1999 RG 32.69 
3 Tuuli Vooglaid 02.10.2000 Nõmme KJK 26.30 
 
PA-teivas 
1 Toomas Kesküla 02.02.1995 Vike 3.70 
2 Aimur Takk 24.05.1993 Vike 3.60 
3 Alar Ervin 11.03.1993 Vike 3.50 
4 Madis Joosep Toomel 19.10.1994 Vike 3.20 
 
N-teivas 
va Lea Saapar 22.03.1983 Vike 3.20 
 
TC-60m 
1 Veronica Ivanov 1998 RRG 8.85 +2,9 
2 Hanna-Friida Konks 10.04.1997 SK Fortis 8.90 +1,2 
3 Elis-Helen Starkopf  Nõmme KJK 9.06 +1,2 
4 Liis Vettik 11.04.1997 Tamsalu G 9.33 +1,2 
5 Ketter Kõre 06.06.1997 Tamsalu G 9.38 +1,2 
6 Eleri Etverk 1998 RRG 9.42 +2,9 
 
N-ketas 
1 Maili Tannbaum 25.03.1881 Vike 34.43 
2 Sigrid Tiikjärv 05.06.1988 Vike 31.52 
3 Evelin Aasamäe 12.01.1987 SK Fortis 30.20 
4 Rahel Allas 1991 RRG 30.14 
5 Lea Saapar 22.03.1983 Vike 28.17 
6 Cätlyn Okas 21.02.1995 Tamsalu G 27.45 
7 Ketter Kõre 06.+6.1997 Tamsalu G 25.58 
 
PD-60m 
1 Mihkel Holzmann 22.02.1999 Rakvere 9.04 +1,0 
2 Robin Sapar 26.09.2001 RRG 9.48 +1,0 
3 Sander Timm 24.03.1999 Sõmeru 9.59 +1,5 
4 Kevin Lomp 07.12.2000 Tamsalu G 10.02 +1,5 
5 Kert Arviste 28.04.2000 Tamsalu G 10.36 +1,0 
6 Tanel Ojasaar 06.11.2000 Simuna kool 10.48 +1,0 
7 Jürgen Lankei 2001 Kadrina 11.28 +1,0 
8 Gustav Lankei 2001 Kadrina 11.38 +1,5 
9 Oliver Lankei 2001 Kadrina 11.51 +1,5 
 
M-teivas 
1 Egon Keinaste 23.01,1988 Vike 4.00 
2 Veiko Aunapuu 04.05.1992 Vike 4.00 
3 Allar Valle 1991 Vike 3.50 



PB-kõrgus 
1 Taavi Tšernjavski 04.03.1995 Kuusalu SK 1.70 
2 Andre Väinma 29.12.1995 Vike 1.55 
3 Toomas Kesküla 02.02.1995 Vike 1.55 
4 Kert Ojasaar 27.01.1996 Simuna kool 1.50 
5 Kaupo Saarmann 12.01.1996 Tamsalu G 1.45 
6 Mihkel Reinkubjas 12.12.1996 Vike 1.45 
va Karl Reinkubjas 27.07.1994 ViKe 1.60 
 
TD-60m  
1 Brenda Brigitta Vetik 02.05.1999 RG 9.13 +1,7 
2 Kristiina Velleste 10.04.1999 SK Altius 9.40 +1,7 
3 Tuuli Vooglaid 02.10.2000 Nõmme KJK 9.42 +1,7 
4 Christiina Kiin 13.10.1999 SK Altius 9.44 +1,7 
 
N-kaugus 
1 Kristel Metsla 07.03.1993 Nõmme KJK 5.63 +2,0 
2 Ingrid Ots 29.04.1992 REG 5.50 +2,0 
3 Marleen Plõks 27.10.1994 RRG 5.42 0,0 
4 Anastasia Semjonova 12.02.1988 KJK Visa 5.35 +1,8 
5 Getter Marie Lemberg 25.02.1995 TÜASK 5.32 +4.6; 5.10 +0,9 
6 Elen Viikmann 15.12.1987 SK Fortis 5.24 +4,1 
7 Grete Õunas 24.03.1992 RRG 5.22 +2,6; 5.11 +1,0 
8 Sandra Aasma 19.10.1991 SK Fortis 5.17 +2,4 
9 Karol Rahuoja 07.10.1991 Kuusalu SK 5.17 +2,1 
10 Andra Mihkelson 23.02.1994 TÜASK 5.16 +0,2 
11 Johanna Oras 01.03.1994 Majaka SK 5.11 +1,1 
12 Helen Loik 22.02.1994 Nõmme KJK 5.05 +4,1 
13 Kerli Kivimägi 05.01.1995 RRG 5.03 +2,0 
14 Aleksandra Solovjova 10.01.1996 Majaka SK 4.95 +1,4 
15 Monika Janson 01.10.1986 SK Fortis 4.83 +1,0 
16 Anastasia Ruban 28.01.1996 Majaka SK 4.79 +2,6 
17 Maarja Kask 19.09.1993 RRG 4.70 +1,3 
18 Marii Uduvee 16.04.1993 RRG 4.68 +4,1 
 
TC-kaugus 
1 Hanna-Friida Konks 10.04.1997 SK Fortis 4.52 +1,4 
2 Veronica Ivanov 1998 RRG 4.33 +1,2 
3 Elis-Helen Starkopf  Nõmme KJK 4.20 +1,9 
4 Liis Vettik 11.04.1997 Tamsalu G 4.17 +2,5 
5 Ketter Kõre 06.06.1997 Tamsalu G 3.92 +4,0 
6 Eleri Etverk 1998 RRG 3.60 +1,7 
 
M-miil 
1 Ergo Kilki 13.08.1969 Vike 4.42.81 
2 Joost Podekrat 13.12.1995 Uhtna 5.01.58 
3 Ragnar Piirjõe 21.03.1996 Vike 5.02.19 
4 Risto Põlluste 18.04.1995 VPG 5.02.70 
5 Taavi Kilki 28.07.1995 Vike 5.21.38 
 
N-miil 
1 Kelly Nevolihhin 15.11.1992 Vike 5.28.38 
2 Elis-Helen Starkopf  Nõmme KJK 6.02.97 
3 Egle-Helene Ervin 26.10.1994 Vike 6.12.49 
 
PD-kuul 
1 Sander Timm 24.03.1999 Sõmeru 8.36 
2 Mihkel Holzmann 22.02.1999 Rakvere 7.45 
3 Kert Arviste 28.04.2000 Tamsalu G 6.91 
4 Kevin Lomp 07.12.2000 Tamsalu G 6.28 
5 Jürgen Lankei 2001 Kadrina 6.00 
6 Robin Saar 26.09.2001 RRG 5.79 
7 Gustav Lankei 2001 Kadrina 5.14 
8 Oliver Lankei 2001 Kadrina 4.78 



 
 
PC-kuul 
1 Martin Moldau 09.01.1998 RRG 9.25 
2 Sander Moldau 09.01.1998 RRG 9.00 
3 Andre Tammaru 31.01.1998 Tamsalu G 8.15 
va Kaupo Saarmann 12.01.1996 Tamsalu G 11.43 
 
N-kuul 
va Sigrid Tiikjärv 05.06.1988 Vike 10.42 
 
M-oda 
1 Margo Nõukas 13.02.1988 Vike 61.16 
2 Alar Madilainen 12.05.1986 Vike 59.50 
4 Oliver Eding 1991 Tamsalu G 57.55 (700 gr) 
5 Tanel Laanemägi 23.03.1992 V.-Maarja 51.74 (700 gr) 
5 Lenar Rünk 13.10.1990 Tamsalu 44.87 
6 Jorgen Nirgi 1992 Haljala 23.88 (700 gr) 
7 Kaupo Saarmann 12.01.1996 Tamsalu G 40.78 (500 gr) 
 
TA-kõrgus 
1 Laura Liisa Lankei 15.02.1994 Vike 1.55 
2 Elenor Koemets 02.09.1994 TÜASK 1.55 
3 Katre Eenpõllu 06.03.1993 SK Fortis 1.55 
va Grete Udras 11.03.1988 Audentes 1.82 
va Mari Järvis 31.05.1988 SK Fortis 1.65 
 
M-200m 
1 Vahur Onton 17.05.1990 Nõmme KJK 23.16 +1,3 
2 Veiko Aunapuu 04.05.1992 Vike 23.36 +1,3 
3 Harri Mündel 28.05.1991 Nõmme KJK 23.46 +1,3 
4 Jarmo Harjakas 07.08.1994 SK Altius 23.78 +1,3 
5 Jorgen Nirgi 1992 Haljala 24.43 +1,3 
6 Ranno Tasane 12.11.1993 SK Altius 24.76 +1,3 
 
PB-ketas 
1 Taavi Tšernjavski 04.03.1995 Kuusalu SK 54.34 
2 Toomas Kesküla 02.02.1995 Vike 44.76 
3 Andre Väinma 29.12.1995 Vike 36.54 
4 Ott Trink 19.07.1995 SK Fortis 35.74 
5 Kaupo Saarmann 12.01.1996 Tamsalu G 34.79 
6 Aleksander Aid 05.11.1995 ViKe 29.55 
7 Mihkel Reinkubjas 12.12.1996 Vike 23.63 
 
PA-ketas 
1 Alar Ervin 11.03.1993 Vike 36.55 
2 Madis Joosep Toomel 19.10.1994 Vike 34.44 
3 Aimur Takk 24.05.1993 Vike 33.78 
 Martin Johanson 12.02.1993 Vike NM 
va Allan Sadul 28.07.1988 Hiiker KJK 47.94 
va Heldur Lahne 11.04.1957 Kunda 34.60 
va Maario Kupp 14.01.1982 ViKe 31.60 
 
TB-kolmik 
1 Kerli Kivimägi 05.01.1995 RRG 11.47 +3,5 
va Merilyn Uudmäe 25.03.1991 Nõmme KJK 12.75 +1,5 
va Kristel Metsla 07.03.1993 Nõmme KJK 12.25 +3,7 
va Grete Õunas 24.03.1992 RRG 12.04 +4,1; 11.33 1,9 
va Marleen Plõks 27.10.1994 RRG 12.01 +4,2; 11.55 -0,2 
 



 
N-200m 
1 Johanna Oras 01.03.1994 Majaka SK 25.60 +1,5 
2 Anastasia Semjonova 12.02.1988 KJK Visa 25.78 +1,5 
3 Elen Viikmann 15.12.1987 SK Fortis 26.31 +1,5 
4 Helen Loik 22.02.1994 Nõmme KJK 26.59 +1,7 
5 Sandra Aasma 19.10.1991 SK Fortis 26.86 +1,7 
6 Gerli Gritsenko 29.12.1993 Nõmme KJK 26.91 +4.1 
7 Brigita Viik 01.06.1996 SK Altius 26.95 +1,7 
8 Magdalina Tilk 02.05.1993 SK Altius 27.94 +1,5 
9 Monika Janson 01.10.1986 SK Fortis 28.05 +1,5 
10 Aleksandra Solovjova 10.01.1996 Majaka SK 28.24 +4,1 
11 Mann Vares  SK Fortis 28.40 +4,1 
12 Anett Haidak 07.04.1995 VPG 28.69 +1,7 
13 Kirke Aitsen 29.10.1990 SK Fortis 28.71 +1,7 
14 Katariina Linde 14.05.1994 VPG 28.94 +4,1 
15 Anastasia Ruban 28.01.1996 Majaka SK 30.44 +4,1 
 
M-400m tj 
1 Georg Vladimirov 24.02.1988 Vike 53.95 
2 Gert Glükmann 30.07.1990 SK Fortis 56.57 
3 Mersin Võrno 14.05.1992 Vike 56.92 
4 Kaarel Kilki 27.02.1991 Vike 57.06 
5 Siim Kilki 27.02.1991 Vike 1.00.83 
6 Sören Jõõras 03.08.1992 Kuusalu SK 1.01.85 
 
N-400mtj 
1 Helina Karvak 28.11.1990 Nõmme KJK 1.06.16 
2 Terje Kaunissaar 10.08.1992 Vike 1.09.22 
3 Gerda Karman 26.02.1994 Vike 1.10.15 
4 Aleksandra Griffel 04.06.1992 Nõmme KJK 1.11.12 
 
N, T-vasar 
1 Laura Lannusalu 10.06.1995 Vike 40.24 
2 Cätlyn Okas 21.02.1995 Tamsalu G 38.57 
3 Sigrid Tiikjärv 05.06.1988 Vike 33.92 
4 Ketter Kõre 06.06.1997 Tamsalu G 27.11 
 
M, P-vasar 
1 Allan Pakki  Vike 51.35 
2 Rasmus Zarubin 22.03.1992 Vike 42.73 
3 Martin Johanson 12.02.1993 Vike 39.88 
4 Aleksander Aid 05.11.1995 Vike 32.19 
5 Kaupo Saarmann 12.01.1996 Tamsalu G 29.01 
 
 
 
 
 
Peakohtunik 
Jaak Vettik 


